Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made, and we do not undertake any obligation to
update them in light of new information or future developments or to release publicly any revisions to these
statements in order to reflect later events or circumstances or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

25

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive total gross proceeds of approximately R$282.0 million ($149.7 million), before deducting
estimated commissions and expenses of the offering that are payable by us.  We intend to apply the net proceeds of
$148.4 million for capital expenditures and other general corporate purposes.

26

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our capitalization (defined as short-term debt, long-term debt and equity) as of
December 31, 2011 derived from our consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP:

• on an actual basis;

• as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes offered hereby, assuming gross proceeds from the
issuance of R$282.0 million ($149.7 million).

Investors should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements that are included in
our annual report on Form 20-F incorporated by reference in this offering memorandum.

 As of December 31, 2011

 Actual As Adjusted

 (in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 176,301 $ 325,959
Short-term debt:
Short-term debt ..... 840 840
Long-term debt (including current portion):
Derivative financial instruments..... 2,583 2,583
Capital lease obligations ..... 5,171 5,171
Other long-term borrowings ..... 2,971 2,971
2019 notes..... 306,532 306,532
Existing Notes ..... 214,248 214,248
Notes offered hereby ..... — 149,658

Total long-term debt ..... 531,505 681,163
Equity:
420,000,000 class A shares, no par value, authorized and 129,529,412 such

shares, issued and outstanding at December 31, 2011 ..... 351,654 351,654
80,000,000 class B shares, no par value, authorized, issued and outstanding at

December 31, 2011 ..... 132,915 132,915
Additional paid-in capital ..... 5,734 5,734
Accumulated other comprehensive loss ..... (148,389) (148,389)
Retained earnings ..... 336,707 336,707
Total Arcos Dorados Holdings Inc. shareholders’ equity ..... 678,621 678,621
Non-controlling interest in subsidiaries ..... 1,008 1,008
Total equity ..... 679,629 679,629
Total capitalization ..... 1,211,974 1,361,632

27

EXCHANGE RATES

In 2011, 82.8% of our total revenues was derived from our restaurants in Argentina, Brazil, Mexico, Puerto
Rico and Venezuela. While we maintain our books and records in U.S. dollars, our revenues are conducted in the
local currency of the territories in which we operate, and as such may be affected by changes in the local exchange
rate to the U.S. dollar.

Argentina

As of June 11, 2012 the exchange rate for the purchase of U.S. dollars as reported by Argentina’s Central Bank
was ARS$4.490 per U.S. dollar.

Period-

End
Average

for Period Low High